P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
ACTUATOR
LA36
Features:
• 12, 24 or 36 V DC Permanent magnetic motor
 (IC only 12/24 V DC)
• Thrust from 500 N - 10.000 N depending on gear ratio
 and spindle pitch

LA36 36V motor current vs. load LA36 36V motor speed vs. load
LA36
Ordering example Econ:
3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 A P 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 8 8 2 1 S 0 0 0
Not used
 Not used
Safety factor: 0 = 2
Cable: 0 = None
S = Straight
Y = Y-Cable
X = Special
Plug Type:
J = Deutsch (DT)
C = Flying leads
X = Special
Fire Category: 0 = None /HB 2 = V2
1 = V0
Install. Dim.: XXXX = mm
Brake: 3 = Brake (push/pull)
Option Position: E = Gear ratio 1:7
F = Gear ratio 1:18
G = Gear ratio 1:31
H = Gear ratio 1:46
Piston Rod Eye: 4 = Outer thread
1 = With slot 5 = Inner thread
2 = Solid 6 = Ball eye
X = Special
Back fixture: 4 = Outer thread
1 = 0 degrees 5 = Inner thread
2 = 90 degrees 6 = Rotated (interval 30° )
X = Special
Colour: 1  =  Dark Olivish Grey NCS S7000-N
X  = Special
IP: A = IP66
Motor Type: A = 12VDC normal
B = 24VDC Normal
C = 36VDC Normal
* Interface: 00 = None 06 = LINBUS
01 = Analogue 07 = IC Basic
02 = OpenBus 08 = IC Advanced
03 = PLC 09 = IC Parallel
04 = MODBUS XX = Special
Positioning: 0 = None E = PWM 10-90% X = Special
P = Potmeter F = PWM 20-80%
H = Hall D = MODBUS
B = Analogue 0-10V K = Single Hall
C = Analogue 0.5-4.5V N = Analog 4-20 mA
Safety :
A = Safety nut
Stroke Length: XXX = mm
Spindle Pitch: 080 = 8 mm
120 = 12 mm
160 = 16 mm
200 = 20 mm
Actuator Type: 36 = LA36
H = AMP
*
36 0 0 0 0 + 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cable:
IP-degree:
Motor type:
Stroke length:
Feedback:
End stop:
Safety nut:
Piston rod eye:
Back fixture:
Gearbox:
Spindle type:
Actuator type:
0 = No cable
1 = 1,5 m power cable  (0367046-1500)
2 = 5 m power cable  (0367046-5000)

Magnet
LA36
Ordering example:
When ordering standard stroke length with endstop 1, 2, 3 or 4 the stroke length will be up to 4 mm shorter.
LA36 Piston Rod Eye
LA36 Back Fixture
LA36 Back Fixture Orientation
“0” Degrees
“90” Degrees
“60” Degrees
“120” Degrees “150” Degrees
“30” Degrees
NB. All with tolerance of ±4°
LA36 built-in dimensions:
When STROKE >300 = Built-in dimension: 250+STROKE LENGTH
When STROKE <300 = Built-in dimension: 200+STROKE LENGTH
Item Specification Comment
Power supply
Input voltage 12 VDC, ± 20%
24 VDC, ± 10%
36 VDC, ± 10%
Cable dimension: 2 x 2.2 mm²
(2 x AWG14) for all different voltages.
Duty cycle 20% at max. load Ambient temperature 25˚ C
Current consumption 2 - 23 Amp. depending on load and
voltage (see graphs)
Connection To extend actuator:
Connect Brown to positive
Connect Blue to negative
To retract actuator:
Connect Brown to negative
Connect Blue to positive
Actuator direction can be controlled with a
double-throw switch with the middle position
“off”.
Please note that for all iFLEX options the power
supply must NOT be switched between plus and
minus for extending or retracting the actuator.
I/O specifications: Power supply - Motor.
* For differentiated duty cycle see “Usage”
Item Specification Comment
Absolute positioning
Potentiometer Bourns 0-10 K ohm A 5%, 10-Turn Type: 3540 Wirewound
Output range with
8 mm spindle pitch
0 K ohm = 0 mm stroke
10 K ohm = 333 mm stroke
The same for all LA36 8 mm models.e.g.
166.6 mm stroke = 5 Kohm.
Output range with
12 mm spindle pitch
0 K ohm = 0 mm stroke
10 K ohm = 500 mm stroke
The same for all LA36 12 mm models.e.g.
250 mm stroke = 5 Kohm.
Output range with
20 mm spindle pitch
0 K ohm = 0 mm stroke
10 K ohm = 833 mm stroke
The same for all LA36 20mm models.e.g.
416.5 mm stroke = 5 Kohm.
Linearity ± 0.25%
Output protection 1 Kohm protection resistor
Connection Common -  = Black
+10V exitation = White
0 = 10V out = Violet
+10V or other value
Positioning feedback – Potentiometer.
NOTE: Please note that Potentiometer is not possible on varients with fast gear (Spindle pitch 20 mm, H Gear).